Court No.6

SECTION IVB

ITEM NO.34

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39509/2013

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL PASMANDA SIKH FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU SINGH SABHA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C.Paul, Adv. Mr. Resham Singh, Adv. Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv. Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he
after six we At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, post after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

| (Sneh Lata Sharma)

|Court Master

| |Court Master