SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 39509/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2013 in CWP No. 19327/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NATIONAL PASMANDA SIKH FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHRI GURU SINGH SABHA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C.Paul, Adv. MS. Roopa Paul, Adv. Mr.Ashok Yadav, Adv. Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the

matter is adjourned and to be listed after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master

(Veena Khera)) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2014.11.05 10:49:21 ALMT Reason: