SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH,

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 39509/2013

NATIONAL PASMANDA SIKH FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU SINGH SABHA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As a matter of indulgence, two weeks' time is granted to the learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on all the respondents. Issue notice, thereafter.

List again on 07.09.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

JG