SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.39509/2013

NATIONAL PASMANDA SIKH FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU SINGH SABHA (REGD.) AND ORS. PRESIDENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 126616/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 126613/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date: 29-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.

Dr. Sat Narain, Adv. Mr. H. L. Chumber, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No.126613/2019 seeking withdrawal of special leave petition is not opposed.

Having regard to the submissions made, application seeking withdrawal of special leave petition is allowed.

Accordingly, special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)
BRANCH OFFICER